Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 217
e Funding Year is or 2019

Sem((:SePII’;(;wder Applicant (BEN) State FRN SLD Explanation Rzﬂl:slt:;d Cgl:jlllglllﬂ::d
Computacenter MR1:Basic Mainten.ance
United States INC g?bb. Co‘ig%%‘ého‘ﬂ GA 1999014731 BM Funded ;fRIntemal Cg‘.ﬁfr.‘e;tflons $129,219.70  $129,219.70
(143032245) istrict ( ) N was modified from

non-recurrin...

MR1:0n FRN line item
Computacenter Gwinnett Countv Public 1999016170.002
United States INC Libra (1272733; GA 1999016170 IC Funded modifications were $41,652.05 $41,652.05
(143032245) y made to adjust the

quanti...

MR1:FRN Line Item #
Computacenter Savannah-Chatham 1999065563.001 was
United States INC  County Public School GA 1999065563 IC Funded for both C9500-40X- $614,358.00 $614,358.00
(143032245) District (127462) EDU and EDU-

C2960X-48F...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
Computacenter Savannah-Chatham 1999065541.001 was
United States INC County Public School GA 1999065541 IC Funded for both Switch and $195,031.80 $195,031.80
(143032245) District (127462) Connectors and was

Sp...

MR1:FRN Line Item #
Computacenter Savannah-Chatham 1999065508.001 was
United States INC  County Public School GA 1999065508 IC Funded for both UPS/ Battery $158,350.90 $158,350.90
(143032245) District (127462) Backup

SMX3000RMLV?2...




Service Provider

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN Status
Computacenter Savannah-Chatham
United States INC  County Public School GA 1999065379 IC Funded
(143032245) District (127462)
Computacenter : .
United States INC ggf&ﬁe])?;il(%%eopm) KY 1999049244 IC Funded
(143032245)
Consolidated
Communications Bandor School
Enterprise g ME 1999049693 IC Funded
. Department (121493)
Services, LLC
(143001200)

Family Zone Inc Abingdon-Avon Cusd

(143054081) 276 (16072600) IL 1999019164 IC  Funded

Family Zone Inc Argenta-Oreana Comm

(143054081) Unit Sch 1 (136616) IL 1999071421 IC  Funded

Family Zone Inc

(143054081) Ashby School (65344) MN 1999067220 IC  Funded

Family Zone Inc Bay City Academy

(143054081) (16067762) MI 1999052400 IC Funded

Family Zone Inc Black River Falls Sch

(143054081) District (133308) WL 1999037838 BM  Funded

Amount

MRI1:FRN Line Item #

1999065379.001 was

for both Wireless $296,472.10
Controller and

Wireless...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,446.58

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item .001
was modified from
Cabling to Install...

$49,850.00

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item 002 was
modified from Firewall
& Filtering to PF...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,603.20

$8,825.72

$5,829.52

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,107.23

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,490.88

Amount

$296,472.10

$3,446.58

$49,850.00

$3,603.20

$8,825.72

$5,829.52

$5,107.23

$7,490.88




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Bradford Area Christian

Acad (17882)

Canton School District
R 5(136962)

Centralia School
District 135 (136707)

Champaign Public
Library Systems
(17020264)

Chico Indep School
District (141000)

Community Cons
School Dist 180
(135689)

Community Cons
School Dist 180
(135689)

Dixon School District R
1(137404)

PA

MO

IL

IL

IL

IL

MO

1999069948

1999073605

1999011990

1999061914

1999051035

1999049012

1999049028

1999061742

MB

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:We modified FRN
1999073605 Request
for a One-time Unit
Cost of $136.73, for ...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
following RAL ch...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,236.00

$3,186.69

$13,260.00

$4,862.25

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,212.00

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,529.39

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,982.42

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
76088- Dixon Senior
Hig...

$7,848.07

Amount

$1,236.00

$3,186.69

$0.00

$4,862.25

$4,212.00

$1,529.39

$3,982.42

$7,848.07




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Elementary School Dist
159 (135578)

Ell-Saline Usd 307
(137957)

Ell-Saline Usd 307
(137957)

Gordon Indep School
District (141019)

Gordon Indep School
District (141019)

Henry Senachwine Sch
Dist Un 5 (136134)

Huerfano School
District Re 1 (142372)

Illini Central School
Dist 189 (136671)

IL

KS

KS

IL

CO

IL

1999046947

1999078296

1999030520

1999051123

1999051173

1999027901

1999023697

1999023582

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
1999046947.001 was
for both License and
Firewall and was spl...

MR1:ELL-SALINE
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL Modify
Number of Total Full
Time Students o...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:ELL-
SALINE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL Modify
Number of ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollement and
NSLP for BEN 142372...

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Jill Dare receive...

Amount

$9,471.60

$7,980.45

$7,980.45

$266.40

$7,800.00

$3,604.75

$3,752.62

$2,617.15

Amount

$9,471.60

$7,980.45

$0.00

$266.40

$7,800.00

$3,604.75

$3,752.62

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Illini Central School
Dist 189 (136671)

Independence School
District (133379)

Jefferson Co N School
Dist 339 (137611)

Maries Co School
District R 2 (137304)

Mid Cities Learning Ctr
(87276)

Nebraska City Public
Schools (138407)

Oakland Christian
School (55482)

Oakland Christian
School (55482)

IL

WI

KS

MO

NE

MI

MI

1999024577

1999029088

1999053653

1999076873

1999064603

1999047773

1999043304

1999043332

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN
1999029088 was
modified from
$8,635.50 to $10,215 to
agree with the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 76619 - Jefferso...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The One-time
Ineligible Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item
1999064603.001 was
modif...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$1,895.76

$6,911.07

$2,200.80

$5,231.84

$777.82

$4,800.00

$610.00

$60.00

Amount

$1,895.76

$6,911.07

$2,200.80

$5,231.84

$777.82

$4,800.00

$610.00

$60.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Oroville School District
410 (145397)

Our Lady Of Good
Counsel School,
Plymouth (54601)

Plato School District R
5 (137420)

Portage Comm School
District (133048)

Reedsville School
District (133180)

Ridgeview Cusd #19
(136213)

Rockford Christian
School (71462)

Sauk Prairie School
District (132994)

WA

MI

MO

WI

WI

IL

IL

WI

1999071330

1999059315

1999018193

1999040251

1999069793

1999050537

1999059341

1999032874

IC

IC

IC

IC

BM

BM

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
1999071330.001 was
modified from ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:.FRN Line Item 1
was for both CipaFilter
CF250.04 and PFWSL-
ER and was split ...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $1631.50
to $0 to remove the
am...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

Amount

$4,113.63

$2,839.12

$6,428.38

$9,136.43

$3,123.36

$1,767.15

$877.82

$4,571.40

Amount

$4,113.63

$2,839.12

$6,428.38

$9,136.43

$3,123.36

$1,767.15

$877.82

$4,571.40




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

South Harrison School
Dist R 2 (137160)

St Charles School Dist
858 (1337406)

St Mary School (69495)

St Patrick School
(109054)

St Patrick School
(61964)

Sugar-Salem Joint Sch
Dist 322 (142669)

Tucson Hebrew
Academy (98398)

Tussey Mountain
School Dist (125611)

MO

MN

IL

CA

WI

ID

AZ

PA

1999016447

1999007134

1999050857

1999065663

1999065821

1999067183

1999060947

1999014624

BM

MB

IC

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Enrollment for
BEN 69495 - ST MARY
S...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
1999067183.001 was
for Firewall Services &
Components - Cipa...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
1999060947.001 was
for both Switch and
Firewall Services & C...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$5,755.86

$2,926.20

$459.91

$1,143.84

$1,826.01

$11,852.91

$2,045.95

$6,262.40

Amount

$5,755.86

$2,926.20

$459.91

$1,143.84

$1,826.01

$11,852.91

$2,045.95

$6,262.40




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

MRI1:FRN Line Item

Waco Community 1999063309.001 was

Family Zone Inc

(143054081) School District IA 1999063309 IC Funded Dl okt lal oR thios
(132670) line i
ine items to mat...
MR1:Approved as
Family Zone Inc Washington School submitted. MR1:The
(143054081) District 52 (136170) IL 1999023498 IC  Funded V-1t did not submit

any RAL correctio...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,

Family Zone Inc ~ Wellsville-Middletown /5 1999036504 IC Funded WELLSVILLE JR-SR

(143054081) Dist R 1 (136955) HIGH SCHOOL.74461
's Ca...
MR1:Approved as
Family Zone Inc West End School submitted. MR1:The
(143054081) District Re 2 (142435) ~ CO 1999060027 IC  Funded )  nt did not submit
any RAL correctio...
CR1:FRN canceled in
Family Zone Inc West End School Not consultation with the
(143054081) District Re 2 (142435) ~ CO 1993001249 IC & jed  applicant. CR1:FCC

Form 471 applica...

Amount

$6,708.27

$1,488.35

$7,361.28

$9,407.80

$9,561.60

Amount

$6,708.27

$1,488.35

$7,361.28

$9,407.80

$0.00
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