

# Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 217
- Funding Year is or 2019

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Cobb County School District (127276)	GA	1999014731	BM	Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non-recurrin...	\$129,219.70	\$129,219.70
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Gwinnett County Public Library (127273)	GA	1999016170	IC	Funded	MR1:On FRN line item 1999016170.002 modifications were made to adjust the quanti...	\$41,652.05	\$41,652.05
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Savannah-Chatham County Public School District (127462)	GA	1999065563	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999065563.001 was for both C9500-40X-EDU and EDU-C2960X-48F...	\$614,358.00	\$614,358.00
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Savannah-Chatham County Public School District (127462)	GA	1999065541	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999065541.001 was for both Switch and Connectors and was sp...	\$195,031.80	\$195,031.80
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Savannah-Chatham County Public School District (127462)	GA	1999065508	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999065508.001 was for both UPS/ Battery Backup SMX3000RMLV2...	\$158,350.90	\$158,350.90

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Savannah-Chatham County Public School District (127462)	GA	1999065379	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999065379.001 was for both Wireless Controller and Wireless...	\$296,472.10	\$296,472.10
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Science Hill Independ School Dist (129023)	KY	1999049244	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,446.58	\$3,446.58
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, LLC (143001200)	Bangor School Department (121493)	ME	1999049693	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .001 was modified from Cabling to Install...	\$49,850.00	\$49,850.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Abingdon-Avon Cusd 276 (16072600)	IL	1999019164	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,603.20	\$3,603.20
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Argenta-Oreana Comm Unit Sch 1 (136616)	IL	1999071421	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Firewall & Filtering to PF...	\$8,825.72	\$8,825.72
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Ashby School (65344)	MN	1999067220	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,829.52	\$5,829.52
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Bay City Academy (16067762)	MI	1999052400	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,107.23	\$5,107.23
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Black River Falls Sch District (133308)	WI	1999037838	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,490.88	\$7,490.88

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Bradford Area Christian Acad (17882)	PA	1999069948	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Canton School District R 5 (136962)	MO	1999073605	IC	Funded	MR1:We modified FRN 1999073605 Request for a One-time Unit Cost of \$136.73, for ...	\$3,186.69	\$3,186.69
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Centralia School District 135 (136707)	IL	1999011990	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:The following RAL ch...	\$13,260.00	\$0.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Champaign Public Library Systems (17020264)	IL	1999061914	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,862.25	\$4,862.25
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Chico Independ School District (141000)	TX	1999051035	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,212.00	\$4,212.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Community Cons School Dist 180 (135689)	IL	1999049012	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,529.39	\$1,529.39
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Community Cons School Dist 180 (135689)	IL	1999049028	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,982.42	\$3,982.42
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Dixon School District R 1 (137404)	MO	1999061742	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Enrollment for BEN 76088- Dixon Senior Hig...	\$7,848.07	\$7,848.07

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Elementary School Dist 159 (135578)	IL	1999046947	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999046947.001 was for both License and Firewall and was spl...	\$9,471.60	\$9,471.60
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Ell-Saline Usd 307 (137957)	KS	1999078296	IC	Funded	MR1:ELL-SALINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Modify Number of Total Full Time Students o...	\$7,980.45	\$7,980.45
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Ell-Saline Usd 307 (137957)	KS	1999030520	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:ELL-SALINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Modify Number of ...	\$7,980.45	\$0.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Gordon Independ School District (141019)	TX	1999051123	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$266.40	\$266.40
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Gordon Independ School District (141019)	TX	1999051173	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Henry Senachwine Sch Dist Un 5 (136134)	IL	1999027901	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,604.75	\$3,604.75
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Huerfano School District Re 1 (142372)	CO	1999023697	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Enrollement and NSLP for BEN 142372...	\$3,752.62	\$3,752.62
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Illini Central School Dist 189 (136671)	IL	1999023582	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Jill Dare receive...	\$2,617.15	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Illini Central School Dist 189 (136671)	IL	1999024577	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,895.76	\$1,895.76
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Independence School District (133379)	WI	1999029088	IC	Funded	MR1:The FRN 1999029088 was modified from \$8,635.50 to \$10,215 to agree with the ...	\$6,911.07	\$6,911.07
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Jefferson Co N School Dist 339 (137611)	KS	1999053653	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Enrollment for BEN 76619 - Jeffers...	\$2,200.80	\$2,200.80
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Maries Co School District R 2 (137304)	MO	1999076873	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,231.84	\$5,231.84
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Mid Cities Learning Ctr (87276)	TX	1999064603	IC	Funded	MR1:The One-time Ineligible Unit Cost for FRN Line Item 1999064603.001 was modif...	\$777.82	\$777.82
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Nebraska City Public Schools (138407)	NE	1999047773	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Oakland Christian School (55482)	MI	1999043304	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$610.00	\$610.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Oakland Christian School (55482)	MI	1999043332	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$60.00	\$60.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Oroville School District 410 (145397)	WA	1999071330	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 1999071330.001 was modified from ...	\$4,113.63	\$4,113.63
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Our Lady Of Good Counsel School, Plymouth (54601)	MI	1999059315	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,839.12	\$2,839.12
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Plato School District R 5 (137420)	MO	1999018193	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 1 was for both CipaFilter CF250.04 and PFWSL-ER and was split ...	\$6,428.38	\$6,428.38
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Portage Comm School District (133048)	WI	1999040251	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$1631.50 to \$0 to remove the am...	\$9,136.43	\$9,136.43
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Reedsville School District (133180)	WI	1999069793	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,123.36	\$3,123.36
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Ridgeview Cusd #19 (136213)	IL	1999050537	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,767.15	\$1,767.15
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Rockford Christian School (71462)	IL	1999059341	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$877.82	\$877.82
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Sauk Prairie School District (132994)	WI	1999032874	BM	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n...	\$4,571.40	\$4,571.40

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	South Harrison School Dist R 2 (137160)	MO	1999016447	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,755.86	\$5,755.86
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Charles School Dist 858 (133746)	MN	1999007134	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,926.20	\$2,926.20
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Mary School (69495)	IL	1999050857	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Enrollment for BEN 69495 - ST MARY S...	\$459.91	\$459.91
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Patrick School (109054)	CA	1999065663	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,143.84	\$1,143.84
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	St Patrick School (61964)	WI	1999065821	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,826.01	\$1,826.01
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Sugar-Salem Joint Sch Dist 322 (142669)	ID	1999067183	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999067183.001 was for Firewall Services & Components - Cipa...	\$11,852.91	\$11,852.91
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Tucson Hebrew Academy (98398)	AZ	1999060947	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 1999060947.001 was for both Switch and Firewall Services & C...	\$2,045.95	\$2,045.95
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Tussey Mountain School Dist (125611)	PA	1999014624	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$6,262.40	\$6,262.40

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Waco Community School District (132670)	IA	1999063309	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item 1999063309.001 was split to a total of three line items to mat...	\$6,708.27	\$6,708.27
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Washington School District 52 (136170)	IL	1999023498	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,488.35	\$1,488.35
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Wellsville-Middletown Dist R 1 (136955)	MO	1999036504	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicantâ€™s request, WELLSVILLE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL-74461 's Ca...	\$7,361.28	\$7,361.28
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	West End School District Re 2 (142435)	CO	1999060027	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$9,407.80	\$9,407.80
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	West End School District Re 2 (142435)	CO	1999001249	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica...	\$9,561.60	\$0.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Wednesday, January 28th, 2026 at 08:16 AM CST